

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1107/2009

RAJ MAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1110 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2974 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3208 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.4 in SLP (C) 1110/2009 is yet not served. Petitioner has filed an affidavit that he has refused to accept the notice. Since acknowledgment of Registered Post is not received, petitioner wants to wait for the outcome of the result of the registered post.

Adjourned.

List the matters on 8-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar