

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 5139/2009

(From the judgment and order dated .....

SABHA CHAND (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

A Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C).../2009 CC.NO.5587

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C).../2009 CC.NO.5627

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.  
condoned.

Delay in filing SLPs

Issue notice on the applications to bring LRs on record, on the  
applications for condonation of delay in regard to the said applications  
and on SLPs.

Tag with SLP(C) No.1107/2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master