

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1107/2009

RAJ MAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10082 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10084 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1110 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11692 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11693 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11694 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2974 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3208 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3303 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7928 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7929 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9937 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9955 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
 Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.  
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri  
 Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
 Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
 Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Troitia, Adv.

Contd....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete in SLP (C)Nos. 1107, 1110, 2974, 3208, 3303, 9937 and 10084 of 2009. No counter affidavit has been filed by any of the respondents who have appeared. The sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 9955/09 is not served. Issue fresh notice to him by Regd. post A.D. The counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit disclosing the outcome of dasti service on the sole respondent in SLP (C) No.10082/09. The respondents in SLP (C) 7928 and 7929 of 2009 are also not served and the counsel for the petitioner submits that he has served those respondents and affidavit alongwith proof of service on the respondents has already been filed. The Registry may verify and report. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) 11692/09 are served. There is appearance for Respondent No.3. No counter affidavit has been filed for that respondent. Respondent No.1 therein has not been served and issue fresh notice to him by Regd. post A.D. The respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 11693 and 11694 of 2009 are not served and hence issue notice to them by Regd. post A.D.

List the matter on 19-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar