

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21210/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in RFA No. 110/1999 & RFA No. 5179/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI SINGH(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13112 of 2009
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that some SLPs and connected cases have been dismissed and in some SLPs notices have been issued. To avoid any further confusion, list these SLPs (without directing notice) alongwith SLP(C) No.1107/2009 and connected cases. The question whether these SLPs should be entertained or not will be decided when the matter is listed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master