

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5909-5920/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in RFA No. 63/2002 & RFA No. 64/2002 & RFA No. 154/2004 & RFA No. 339/2002 & RFA No. 619/2002 & RFA No. 5514/2001 & RFA No. 5549/2001 & RFA No. 5550/2001 & RFA No. 5556/2001 & RFA No. 5557/2001 & RFA No. 5724/2001 & RFA No. 5770/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IAs - permission to file SLP, substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution application (arising out of RFA No. 339 of 2002. In all other cases issue notice on SLPs.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C)No.1107/2009.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS Court Master

(M.S. Negi)