

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1107/2009

RAJ MAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10082 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10084 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1110 of 2009
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11620-11622 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11692 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11693 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11694 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11756 of 2009
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11911 of 2009
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12325-12327 of 2009
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13112 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16901 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18067 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18298 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18354 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18774 of 2009
(With office report)

....Contd. 2

ITEM No.58 - 2 -

- SLP(C) NO. 21210 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22826-22827 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22835 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2974 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3208 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3303 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7928 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7929 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9937 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9955 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manget Singh, AAG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) Nos. 1107,
1110, 2947, 3208, 3303, 9937, 9955, 10082, 22826-22827
and 16901 of 2009.

....Contd. 3

ITEM No. 58 - 3-

Respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 1107, 2974, 3208 and
3303 of 2009 have appeared and filed vakalatnama, but no
counter affidavit is filed. There is no appearance for
other Respondents in these matters.

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 1110/2009
has filed an application for deletion of Petitioner Nos.
1 to 3 and 9 from the party array. The application be
listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 1107/2009,
7928/2009, 7929/2009 and 10084/2009 are directed to file
affidavit of dasti service in respect of the unserved
Respondents therein.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) no. 11693/2009 has
been served. They are common Respondents in SLP(C) Nos.
11692/2009 to 11694/2009. Hence, they are deemed to be

served. There is no appearance for them.

Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 18774/2009 has been served, but there is no appearance for that Respondent. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 by Registered Post AD.

In SLP(C) No. 18354/2009, Respondent No.3 has been served and vakalatnama has also been filed on behalf of that Respondent. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be

.... Contd. 4

ITEM No. 58

- 4 -

filed within four weeks. Issue fresh notice to unserved Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by Registered Post AD.

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 18298/2009 is directed to comply with the Office Report and file process fee and spare copies within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non prosecution. Respondent No.3 therein has been served and Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate has filed counter affidavit for that Respondent. He is directed to file vakalatnama/appearance for him.

In SLP(C) No. 18067/2009, service of notice is awaited. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate propose to appear for some of the Respondents and seeks time to file vakalatnama. He may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. Await appearance of other Respondents.

The remaining matters are adjourned matters.

List all the matters on 12.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps