

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18994/2009

BIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NOS.18998,26805-26816/2009
(with office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18994/2009

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit

within four weeks, as last chance.

Item No.47

-2-

SLP(C) No.18998/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit

within four weeks and whereas respondent No.3 to file counter

affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) Nos.26805-26816/2009

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit

within four weeks.

List again on 7.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd