

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18354/2009

PREM KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.4158,4200,4242,4292,4351,4548, 4961,8657
and 14553-14558/2010
(with office report)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, standing counsel for the State of Haryana accepts notice for State of Haryana and its officers in all the SLPs.

Item No.26 -2-

Petitioner has to provide additional copies of the pleadings within two weeks.

Respondents may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit before 31.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar