

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1107/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in LAC No. 43/2001 & RFA No. 1666/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ MAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10082 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 10084 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 1110 of 2009  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11620-11622 of 2009  
(With I.A. Nos. 1-3 - c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refileing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11692 of 2009  
(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11693 of 2009  
(With appln. for substitution o LRS of deceased Petitioner No.1 and appointment of natural guardian and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11694 of 2009  
((With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11756 of 2009  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11911 of 2009  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12325-12327 of 2009  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13112 of 2009  
(With I.a. No.1 - C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14553-14558 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15731 of 2010  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1643 of 2010  
(With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP, appln. for substitution for the LRs. of deceased sole petitioner and office report)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 16901 of 2009  
(With appln. for c/delay n filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18067 of 2009  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18298 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18354 of 2009

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18774 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18994 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18998 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 21210 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 22826-22827 of 2009  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 22835 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26805-26816 of 2009  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing  
substitution application, substitution of deceased petitioner  
and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2974 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3208 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3303 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4158 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4200 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4242 of 2010  
(With application for substitution of deceased petitioner and  
office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4292 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4351 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4548 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4961 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7928 of 2009  
(With appln. for stay of arrest and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7929 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8657 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9937 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9955 of 2009  
(With office report)

-3-

Date: 06/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Mann, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant Jain, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Mann, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)

No.1107/2009 has circulated a letter praying for  
adjournment.

Adjourned for six weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master