

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7928/2009

MANGE RAM(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.7929/2009, 4158,4200,4242,4351 and 4548/2010

(with office report)

Date: 04/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, learned Advocate has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent and he has stated that two weeks' time be granted to him in order to file the vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall also be filed within the same period.

List again on 4.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd