

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7928/2009

MANGE RAM(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO.7929/2009
- SLP(C) NO.4158/2010
- SLP(C) NO.4200/2010
- SLP(C) NO.4242/2010
- SLP(C) NO.4351/2010
- SLP(C) NO.4548/2010

Date: 01/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.
- Mr Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
- Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr Ashok Mathur, Adv.
- Mr Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.7928,7929 OF 2009

None appears.

Petitioner has neither filed the proper proof of

service of dasti notice nor has he appeared before this Court today. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before

the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

-2-

Item No.15

SLP(C) NO.4158/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter as is palpable from the perusal of the office

report.

SLP(C) NO.4200,4242,4351 and 4548 of 2010

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Sanjeev Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

List again on 8.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj