

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7928 &
7929/2009

MANGE RAM(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent
Nos.1 to 3 in both the matters returnable within
four weeks from today. In addition to normal mode
of service, dasti is also permitted.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master