

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1107/2009

RAJ MAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report )

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10082 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10084 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1110 of 2009  
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11620-11622 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11692 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11693 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11694 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11756 of 2009  
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11911 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1232 of 2011  
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12325-12327 of 2009  
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13112 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14553-14558 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15731 of 2010  
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1643 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16901 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18067 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18298 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18354 of 2009  
(With office report)

Item No.6

- SLP(C) NO. 18774 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18994 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18998 of 2009  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21210 of 2009

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 22826-22827 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 22835 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26805-26816 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2974 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3208 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3303 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4158 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4200 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4242 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4292 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4351 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4548 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4961 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7928 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7929 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8657 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9937 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9955 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.  
Mr Ravi Jain, Adv.  
Mr V Sushant, Adv.

-3-

Item No.6

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.7928,7929 OF 2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await for the return of service in respect of the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.4200,4242,4351,4548,4292,4961 of 2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present

The ld. Counsel Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta has neither filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 nor has he appeared before this Court today. He shall be directed to do so within a period of two weeks failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

An application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased Petitioner No.2 has been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner which has been found to be defective. The ld. Counsel is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a weeks' time whereafter the same shall be placed for orders before the ld. Registrar (Judl.) supervising the working of Section IVB.

-4-

Item No.6

SLP(C) NO.14553-14558/2010

None appears.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved respondent No.1 through registered post within a period of one week.

Service is complete as against the other respondents. They may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.1232/2011

None appears.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 3 through registered post within a period

of one week.

List again on 15.7.2011.

REMAINING CC, SLPS

Deleted.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj