

\220
ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11911/2009

DHARA SINGH (D) THRU LR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and office report)
with
CC Nos.11756,12325-12327/2009
(with office report)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted
that the necessary steps have been taken to serve the unserved
respondents in the matter.

Office to verify the same.

List again on 6.1.2012.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)
REGISTRAR

rd