

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28245-28247/2011

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

SLP (C) .....cc No.11911 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) .....cc No. 12325-12327 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) .....cc No. 11756 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen. Haryana  
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave Petitions and to take necessary steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents, returnable in six weeks.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|

|