

*

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 3770/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 14/10/2009 in RFA No. 2511/2002 in
LAC No. 85/2001 of the Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh)

SAME RAM (D) TH LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in
filing the substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, adjourned for four weeks to enable the counsel
for the petitioner to file additional documents.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

|Court Master

|