

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28245-28247/2011

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C)..CC NO.11911/2009  
SLP(C)..CC NO.12325-12327/2009  
SLP(C)..CC NO. 11756/2009  
SLP(C) NO.28244/2011  
SLP(C) NO.28900/2011  
SLP(C) NO.25394/2011

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.25394/2011  
Deleted.

-2-

Item No.1  
SLP(C) NO.28245-28247/2011  
There are three respondents.  
On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2, the ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama during the course of the day. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.  
Dasti in respect of respondent No.3 is awaited.  
SLP(C)..CC NO.11911/2009  
The ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal

Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record accepts notice on behalf of both respondents and undertakes to file vakalatnama during the course of the day. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C)..CC NO.12325-12327 and 11756 of 2009

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2, the ld. counsel Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama during the course of the day. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Dasti in respect of respondent No.3 is awaited.

SLP(C) NOS. 28244 AND 28900 OF 2011

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2, the ld. Counsel Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama during the course of the day. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

-3-

Item No.1

It is pertinent to note that the ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 has submitted at Bar that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has been already filed on record but the office report indicates that vakalatnama came to be filed on 4.4.2013 and counter affidavit has not been filed on record. If not filed, four weeks' time is granted for the same.

List again on 3.7.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj