

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22835/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in RFA No.2342/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)
With
SLP(C) No.21501 of 2011
(With office report for directions)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

From the office report dated 8th February, 2013, it appears
that the counsel for the petitioner has already furnished process
fee and spare copies of the special leave petition, which is time
barred by 74 days.

The delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is
condoned and the requirement of filing application for condonation
of delay be treated as dispensed with.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|