

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28245-28247/2011

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)..CC NO.11911/2009

SLP(C)..CC NO.12325-12327/2009

SLP(C)..CC NO.11756/2009

SLP(C) NO.22835/2009

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28245-247/2011, SLP(C)..CC NO.11911,12325-327,11756 OF 2009

It is pertinent to note that despite reasonable and sufficient opportunities to the ld. Advocate, no steps have been taken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Both respondents are ordered to proceed ex parte.

-2-

Item No.5

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has sought two weeks' time for filing the necessary proof of dasti with supporting affidavit in respect of respondent No.3. Granted as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.22835/2009

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served through the concerned District Court but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

So far as respondent No.3 is concerned, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken that he would be filing the necessary proof within two weeks.

List again on 25.7.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

