

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 3770/2013

SAME RAM (D) TH LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner at his own risk prays
and granted permission to delete the name of respondent No.3 from
the array of parties.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as
well as on special leave petition. Dasti service, in addition, is
permitted.

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.1107/2009 etc.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master