

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 11911/2009

DHARA SINGH (D) THRU LR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
appln., substitution, permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) ...CC No.12325-12327,11756/2009  
WITH  
SLP(C) No.21501/2011

Date: 27/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)...CC 11911/2009  
On behalf of both the respondents, the learned Advocate, Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit in a week's time. Prayer is granted, as a final chance.

Item No.7 -2-

SLP(C) ...CC No.12325-12327/2009  
On behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2, the learned Advocate, Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit in a week's time. Prayer is granted, as a final chance.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly and properly served through dasti but none appeared on his behalf.

SLP(C) ...CC 11756/2009 and SLP(C) No.21501/2011  
On behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2, the learned Advocate, Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit in a week's time. Prayer is granted, as a final chance.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 13.12.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |