

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11911/2009

DHARA SINGH (D) THRU LR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution,permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C)..CC NO.12325-12327/2009
SLP(C)..CC NO.11756/2009
SLP(C) NO.21501/2011

Date: 12/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)..CC NO.11911/2009
Matter falls under complete category.
SLP(C)..CC NO.12325-12327, 11756 OF 2009
In this batch of SLPs there are three common respondents out of
which respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit on record.
Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served however dasti proof
has been filed without supporting affidavit. Omission be rectified within
two weeks time.

-2-

Item No.2
SLP(C) NO.21501/2011
Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has come on
record.
Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on
his behalf.
On compliance of the directions in respect of filing of affidavit
of dasti service on respondent Nos. 3 in the above noted SLPs, all the SLPs
be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |